
 

 

MOT Charter School 
Academic Calendar  

2024-2025 
 

Tuesday   August 27  First Student Day – Grades K & 9 (half day for students) 

Wednesday   August 28  All Students Report – Grades K-12 (full day for students) 

Monday   September 2  Labor Day – School Closed 

Tuesday   September 10  State Primary Day – No School for Students 

Thursday   September 19  HS Back to School Night, 6pm-8pm 

Tuesday   September 24  Grades K,2,4,6 Back to School Night, 6pm-8pm 

Thursday   September 26  Grades 1,3,5,7,8 Back to School Night, 6pm-8pm  

Friday    September 27  HS Teacher PD – No School for HS Students 

Wednesday - Friday  October 2-4  Rosh Hashana – No Evening Activities 

Friday    October 4  K8 Teacher PD – No School for K8 Students 

Thursday   October 10  HS Admissions Open House, 6pm-8pm 

Friday - Saturday  October 11-12  Yom Kippur – No Evening Activities 

Monday   October 14  Indigenous Peoples’ Day – School Closed 

Saturday   October 12  Dussehra 

Wednesday – Wednesday Oct 16 – Oct 23 Sukkot 

Thursday   October 24  K8 Admissions Open House, 6pm-8pm 

Friday    November 1  Diwali 

Sunday   November 3  Birth of Baha’u’llah 

Monday   November 4  HS Teacher PD – No School for HS Students 

Tuesday   November 5  Election Day – School Closed 

Friday    November 8  K8 Teacher PD – No School for K8 Students 

Monday   November 11  Veterans Day – School Closed 

Thursday   November 21  HS Admissions Open House, 6pm-8pm 

Monday - Tuesday  November 25-26 K8 & HS Conferences – No School for Students 

Wednesday - Friday  November 27 - 29 Thanksgiving Holiday – School Closed 

Tuesday   December 10  K8 Winter Fine Arts Night, Grades K-2 

Thursday   December 12  K8 Winter Fine Arts Night, Grades 3-5 

Friday    December 20  Student ½ Day – Begin Winter Break 

Monday – Friday  Dec 23 – Jan 3  Winter Break – School Closed 

Wednesday   December 25  Christmas Day 

Wednesday – Thursday Dec 25- Jan 2   Hanukkah 

Friday    January 10  K8 Teacher PD – No School for K8 Students 

Monday   January 20  Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – School Closed 

Friday    January 31  HS Teacher PD – No School for HS Students 

Wednesday   February 12  Sangha Day 



 

 

Friday    February 14  K-12 Virtual Instruction Day; Staff Professional Development 

Monday    February 17  Presidents' Day – School Closed 

Friday    February 21  HS Black History Month Celebration 

Wednesday   February 26  Maha Shivaratri 

Friday    February 28  Beginning of Ramadan 

Monday   March 3  HS Teacher PD – No School for HS Students 

Monday   March 10  K8 Teacher PD – No School for K8 Students 

Friday    March 14  K-12 Virtual Instruction Day; Staff Professional Development 

Friday    March 14  Holi 

Wednesday - Thursday March 19-20  Naw-Ruz 

Wednesday   March 26  Lailat Ul Qadr 

Sunday   March 30  Eid al-Fitr, End of Ramadan 

Friday    April 4   Student ½ Day; Teacher ½ Professional Development Day 

Sunday    April 6   Ram Navami 

Tuesday   April 8   Spring Fine Arts Night Gr K-2; Acad. Open House Gr K-2,7-8  

Thursday   April 10  Spring Fine Arts Night Gr 3-5, Acad. Open House Gr 3-6  

Saturday – Sunday  April 12-20  Passover 

Sunday   April 13  Theravada 

Friday    April 18  Good Friday; Spring Break Begins – School Closed 

Sunday   April 20  Easter 

Monday - Friday  April 21 - 25  Spring Break – School Closed 

Monday   May 12  Vesak 

Monday   May 26  Memorial Day – School Closed 

Friday    May 30  Senior Walk-through @ K8; 8th Grade Luau  

Saturday   May 31  High School Commencement 

Sunday   June 1   High School Commencement Rain Date 

Sunday - Tuesday  June 1-3  Shavuot 

Tuesday   June 10  8th Grade Celebration 

Thursday   June 12  Kindergarten Celebration 

Friday    June 13  Student ½ Day; Final Student Day 

Monday - Wednesday  June 16 – 18  Weather Contingency Days 

Thursday   June 19  Juneteenth – School Closed 

 

Please contact the front office with any questions about the calendar or attendance. 

 

 High School Campus: 302-696-2000, hsfront.desk@mot.k12.de.us 

 K8 Academy Campus: 302-376-5125, front.desk@mot.k12.de.us  
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